

## **Recommended Warehouse Services Pricing**

## Step 1 – Receiving.

Price Per Volume	Up to 750 Boxes	Up to 1000 Boxes	Up to 2000 Boxes	Up to 3000 Boxes
20' CONTAINER	\$300 - Palletized	\$300 - Palletized	\$300 - Palletized	\$300 - Palletized
	\$550 - Floor Loaded	\$630 - Floor Loaded	\$725 - Floor Loaded	\$775 - Floor Loaded
40' CONTAINER	\$350 - Palletized	\$350 - Palletized	\$350 - Palletized	\$350 - Palletized
	\$600- Floor Loaded	\$675 - Floor Loaded	\$765 - Floor Loaded	\$795- Floor Loaded
40' HC CONTAINER	\$350 - Palletized	\$350 - Palletized	\$350 - Palletized	\$350 - Palletized
	\$600 - Floor Loaded	\$675 - Floor Loaded	\$765 - Floor Loaded	\$815 - Floor Loaded

Warehouse in and out fee: \$6.50 / Pallet (One time charge)

**Segregation, Palletizing & Shrink-wrap at the time of receiving container:** \$18 / per pallet.

## **Accessorial charges & Requirements:**

- Above unloading is up to 10 SKUs max over and above it will be \$15/SKU on top of unloading as listed above
- Over and above 3000 boxes unloading charges TBC.
- Product details file must be shared to A.J Worldwide 2 weeks prior to shipment arrival.

Storage: \$25 / pallet / month

## Step 2 – Ship Outs.

Type-A (Small Shipment)	\$10 BOL Fee + 0.95 per box	Breakdown of pallets, removal of boxes from pallets, and labeling the boxes. (For orders less than 10 lbs)
Type-B (Pallet out)	\$10 BOL Fee / Per Total Order	For full Pallet Orders. 3 <sup>rd</sup> party trucker pick-up
Type-C (New pallet prep)	\$12 Pallet Fee + 0.95 per box pick + \$5 shrink wrap fee + \$10 BOL Fee	For full Pallet Orders. 3rd party trucker pickup Breakdown of pallet, preparing new pallet

**Labeling Service:** \$0.65 per label (if labels provided by AJ) & \$0.40 per label (if labels provided to AJ)

Extra Service Labor Charge for any service needed: \$29 per hour (if needed)